## Most Worshipful Prince Hall Grand Lodge, F. & A.Al. Washington and Jurisdiction



OFFICE 306 24<sup>th</sup> Ave S. Seattle, Washington 98144 Office: (206) 323-8835 Website: mwphglwa.org



OFFICE OF THE GRAND TREASURER RW Gene A. Smith Jr.



PERSONAL
PO BOX 58341
Renton, WA 98058
(425) 260-4227
Email: GTRES@mwphglwa.org

## Grace and Peace to all!

To the Grand Lodge Officers, Past Grand Masters, Worshipful Masters, Past Masters, Brothers and all, it is truly an honor to put your confidence in and electing me to man the post of Grand Treasurer for this ensuing 2024-2025 year.

First, I am giving Honor to the Great Architect of the Universe to whom all the blessings flow. I would like to personally thank RW Steve Harrington for his years and unwavering love for Masonry and for making this Jurisdiction better as your past Grand Treasurer. To have seasoned Brothers to share their knowledge, wisdom, and fresh ideas, the younger generation have no excuse but to climb higher and build an even better tradition. Again...thank you, Steve, and a Job Well Done!

During my tenure in this position, I will provide & assist with some ideas to get this Jurisdiction stronger. My focus is simple: To show financial transparency and have fun doing this job! This will not be an easy task, but I will do my best to keep all information and communications in front of all members. Everything in my possession will be transparent for all Brothers to view. Once again, I am thrilled that the members of this illustrious organization have given me the opportunity to be a part of this Grand Body and will represent to the best of my ability. Until my time is up, I will always say, "There is EXCELLENCE in this Jurisdiction!"

Here, in the great state of Washington, we share a small part of history in our international organization, and I want to share this journey with you and in our future goals this Grand Body has in store. As the Grand Treasurer, let me help uplift your spirits, and provide you with whatever is needed to make this Grand Body great!

Fraternally Submitted,

RW Gene A. Smith Jr. Grand Treasurer